

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2607/2006

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA OHRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9887 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that he is instructed that respondents are duly served.

There is an order dated 30.3.2007 to issue fresh notice and dasti service was also allowed. Office report dated 29.3.2007 disclosed the status of unserved respondents. If petitioners do not want to serve the unserved respondents the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution, as per office report dated 29.3.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar