

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2607/2006

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA OHRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default dt. 07.08.2009)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th
Office Report on default dated 7 August, 2009 itself
states that the Counsel for the Petitioner has filed the spare
copies of SLP and deficit process fee. Since defects have been
removed, therefore, the Registry is directed to list the special
leave petition before the appropriate Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master